This section includes a description of the amount and percentage of dilution in the global offering as a result of

the difference between the offering price per share and net book value per share. The dilution effect is also based on

income and net book value per share as a result of the sale of shares in the global offering.

As of June 30, 2014, our net book value per share was Ps.15.83. Net book value per share represents the book
value of our total assets minus our total liabilities and non-controlling interests, divided by the number of our shares
outstanding. Our pro forma net book value per share as of June 30, 2014 would increase to Ps.17.63 per share,
assuming no exercise of the option to purchase additional shares after:

• giving effect to the sale of 100,000,000 shares at an offering price of Ps.23.50 per share; and

• deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses to be owed and payable
by us in connection with the global offering.

This amount represents an immediate increase of Ps.1.80 in net book value per share to our existing shareholders
and an immediate dilution of Ps.5.87 in net book value per share to new investors purchasing shares at an offering
price of Ps.23.50 per share.

The following table illustrates the dilution in net book value per share, assuming no exercise of the option to
purchase additional shares:

 Per Share

 (Ps.)

Offering price .....  23.50
Net book value before the global offering  .....  15.83
Increase in net book value attributable to the sale of shares.....  1.80

Net book value after the global offering  .....  17.63
Dilution in net book value .....  5.87

For the six months ended June 30, 2014, our consolidated net income per share was Ps.0.17. Giving effect to a
base offering of 100,000,000 shares, our consolidated net income per share would have been Ps.0.12 for the period.
This represents a decrease of 26.7% in our consolidated net income per share for such period.

In May 2013, certain of our officers executed share subscription agreements to acquire our shares (the “Share
Subscription Agreements”). Pursuant to such Share Subscription Agreements, these officers have subscribed to an
aggregate total of 6,517,092 of our shares, of which, pursuant to the terms of the Share Subscription Agreements, some

[…]

Our independent auditors are Galaz, Yamazaki, Ruíz Urquiza, S.C., members of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu
Limited, whose offices are located in Mexico City. Our independent auditors were appointed by the Audit Committee
and ratified at a general shareholders’ meeting.

Our independent auditor has served as our external auditor since fiscal year 2010. In the past three years, they
have not issued a qualified opinion or a negative opinion, nor have they refrained from giving an opinion on our
financial statements.

Share Ownership

See “Principal Shareholders” for a description of the current ownership of our capital stock by directors and
executive officers.

125

PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS

The table below sets forth certain information regarding the ownership of our capital structure as of August 31,
2014 and after giving effect to the global offering (assuming no exercise of the overallotment options) by (i) each
person that owns more than 5.0% of our capital stock and (ii) each of the directors and executive officers who owns
more than 1.0% of our capital stock.

Shares owned prior to the global

offering

Shares owned after the global

offering

Name of shareholder Number  % Number %

Vaarn BVBA (affiliate of Morgan Stanley)(1)

 .....  24,593,431 8.94% 24,593,431 6.56%
Jardenne Corporation, S.à.r.L. (affiliate of

Morgan Stanley)(1) .....  11,958,545 4.35% 11,958,545 3.19%

IFC (directly and indirectly)(2) .....  25,552,320 9.29% 25,552,320 6.81%

Affiliates of Wamex(3).....  9,625,958 3.50% 9,625,958 2.57%

Members of the Board of Directors and
Relevant Executive Officers(4) .....  47,218,961 17.12% 47,218,961 12.59%

Total .....  118,949,215 43.24% 118,949,215 31.72%
_______________________

(1) Other affiliates of Morgan Stanley are acting as initial purchaser and Mexican underwriter for this global offering.
(2) Includes shares held by ALAC (Belgium) Holding Company, N.V. and the IFC. The IFC has granted loans to certain of our subsidiaries.

See “Related Party Transactions.”
(3) Includes shares held by Wamex Participaciones, S.A.P.I. de C.V., Multinational Industrial Fund II LP and CIBanco, S.A. Institución de

Banca Múltiple (formerly The Bank of New York Mellon, S.A. Institución de Banca Múltiple) as trustee, who together vote their
combined shares.